
MBF2001-5 MBF2308-2319 Repeater Block Diagram
Aerial House

Asheridge Road

Chesham

Buckinghamshire

HP5 2QD United Kingdom

Date: Thursday, 13 March 2014

Telephone: +44 (0) 1494 777000

Facsimile: +44 (0) 1494 777002

E-Mail: sales@axellwireless.com

www.axellwireless.com

Page 1 of 1

A3

Issue: 1

Drawn by:Iqbal

Not to Scale

Ant1

Ant2

PIC ALC LEVEL DL2

Σ

PIC PWR MEAS DL2

PIC STEP GAIN ADJ DL2

PIC FINE GAIN ADJ  DL2

PIC STEP GAIN ADJ UL2

PIC PWR MEAS UL2

PIC ALC LEVEL UL2

Σ
PIC FINE GAIN ADJ  UL2

Low

High

Low

High

Low

High

PIC ALC LEVEL DL1

Σ

PIC PWR MEAS DL1

PIC STEP GAIN ADJ DL1

PIC FINE GAIN ADJ  DL1

PIC STEP GAIN ADJ UL1

Σ

1310nm

1510-1590nm

PILOT TX 1045 MHz

FSK  26.9 MHz

FSK  29.9 MHzPILOT RSSI 1045 MHz

RX

LASER MONITOR DIODE

PWR CONTROL

PIC OPTO PWR SET

PIC UL FSK Data 

PIC DL FSK Data 

PIC OPTO GAIN ADJ PIC DL OPTO PWR MON 
Expansion + 

Test Access

UL Expansion 

+Test Access

DL Expansion + 

Test Access

PIC PILOT RSSI

PIC PILOT ENABLE 

LASER DC+RF

PIC PWR MEAS UL1

PIC ALC LEVEL UL1

PIC FINE GAIN ADJ  UL1

OPTO TEST DL

OPTO TEST UL

12V BAND1

12V BAND2

5.7V BAND1

5.7V BAND2

5.0V BAND1

5.0V BAND2

6.45V

-5V LASER TX

5V LASER OPTO RF

5V DIGITAL

3V3 TCXO 

15V @3A NOMINAL

SWITCHING REGULATOR

ANALOGUE REGULATOR

PIC BAND1 ENABLE

PIC BAND2 ENABLE

FILTER

PIC

REF 10MHz

REF PILOT TX

10MHz REF 

DAC

ADC

TEMP

50 OHMS

50 OHMS

50 OHMS

50 OHMS

9/125 SM FIBRE

TO OMU

SC/APC

N TYPE

ENG DATA
COMMS TO EXPANSION UNITCOMMS TO FSK MODEMS

ANALOGUE OUT

ANALOGUE IN

DIGITAL I/O

RF BAND 1

RF BAND 2

OPTICAL TX/RX

PIC CONTROLPSU

 PART NUMBER DENOTES LASER OPTICAL 

WAVELENGTH

ONE OF 

MBF2001 1510nm

MBF2002 1530nm

MBF2003 1550nm

MBF2004 1570nm

MBF2005 1590nm

817-849MHz

862-894MHz

1513001088

1513001088

1850-1915MHz

1930-1995MHz

93-420481


	MBF2001_2005.vsd
	850_1900MHz


